800000070183
800000063975
800000070171

343000860998 Academy of the City Charter School
331900860933  Achievement First Apollo Charter School
331900860993

SUNY
SUNY

New York City Community School District #30
New York City Community School District #19

09/01/11  07/31/24
08/01/10 07/31/25

Yes
Yes

No
No









800000075841
800000059776

310200861055  Great Oaks Charter School
010100860907  Green Tech High Charter School

Regents
SUNY

New York City Community School District # 2
Albany City School District

08/26/13  06/30/25
08/01/08 07/31/26

Yes

No



Institution ID

800000061085
800000090792
800000070180
800000059325
800000059311
800000063981
800000063982
800000063980
800000090723
800000088148
800000092319
800000057944
800000071163
800000076137
800000042390
800000076138
800000071085
800000061086
800000071078
800000089928
800000075846
800000071079
800000080257
800000059088
800000063986
800000084244
800000070533
800000070534
800000070185
800000071080
800000075843
800000075842

BEDS Code

331600860924
331800861168
331600861003
320800860903
331300860901
332300860942
331800860943
332300860941
331500861158
320700861114
131500861190
310100860873
310100861031
333200861059
342900860821
342400861048
320900861004
320700860925
310600861015
320700861137
331800861057
331500861016
342700861147
310600860887
610600860944
353100861083
331700861007
321200861010
321000860999
320800861017
332200861053

Charter Schools

La Cima Charter School

Lamad Academy Charter School

Launch Expeditionary Learning Charter School

Leaders In Our Neighborhood Charter School

Leadership Preparatory Bedford Stuyvesant Charter School
Leadership Preparatory Brownsville Charter School

Leadership Preparatory Canarsie Charter School

Leadership Preparatory Ocean Hill Charter School

LEEP Dual Language Academy Charter School

Legacy College Preparatory Charter School

Little Water Preparatory Charter School

Manhattan Charter School

Manhattan Charter School Il

Math, Engineering, and Science Academy Charter High School
Merrick Academy - Queens Public Charter School

Middle Village Preparatory Charter School

Mott Hall Charter School

Mott Haven Academy Charter School

Neighborhood Charter School of Harlem (The)

Neighborhood Charter School: Bronx

New American Academy Charter School (The)

New Dawn Charter High School

New Dawn Charter High School Il

New Heights Academy Charter School

New Roots Charter School

New Ventures Charter School

New Visions Aim Charter High School |

New Visions Aim Charter High School Il

New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science
New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science Il
New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science Il

Authorizer

Regents
SUNY
Regents
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
Regents
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
Regents
SUNY
SUNY
Regents
NYCDOE
Regents
Regents
Regents
Regents
Regents
NYCDOE
SUNY
Regents
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
Regents
Regents

District

New York City Community School District #16
New York City Community School District #18
New York City Community School District #16
New York City Community School District # 8
New York City Community School District #13
New York City Community School District #23
New York City Community School District #18
New York City Community School District #23
New York City Community School District #15
New York City Community School District # 7
Poughkeepsie City School District

New York City Community School District # 1
New York City Community School District # 1
New York City Community School District #32
New York City Community School District #29
New York City Community School District #24
New York City Community School District # 9
New York City Community School District # 7
New York City Community School District # 6
New York City Community School District # 7
New York City Community School District #18
New York City Community School District #15
New York City Community School District # 27
New York City Community School District # 6
Ithaca City School District

New York City Community School District #31
New York City Community School District #17
New York City Community School District #12
New York City Community School District #10
New York City Community School District # 8
New York City Community School District #22

Date
Opened

08/18/08
08/01/20
08/22/12
08/30/06
08/21/06
08/27/09
08/28/13
08/27/10
08/26/19
08/23/17
09/01/22
09/07/05
08/27/12
08/19/13
09/01/00
09/03/13
08/27/12
09/02/08
08/20/12
08/01/19
09/03/13
08/05/12
09/04/19
09/01/05
09/07/09
07/06/15
08/27/12
08/27/12
09/01/11
08/13/12
08/19/13

Charter
Expiration
Date
06/30/25
07/31/25
06/30/27
06/30/28
07/31/26
07/31/27
07/31/26
07/31/25
06/30/24
07/31/27
07/31/27
06/30/24
07/31/27
06/30/28
06/30/25
07/31/28
06/30/25
06/30/25
06/30/27
06/30/24
06/30/25
06/30/27
06/30/24
06/30/25
07/31/25
06/30/25
07/31/27
07/31/27
07/31/26
06/30/27
06/30/28

School
Open?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Conversion
School?




800000090800
800000061098

342400861170 Our World Neighborhood Charter School 3
331500860927 PAVE Aca

SUNY

New York City Community School District #24

09/01/22  07/31/27

Yes

No






Institution ID

800000084524
800000090722
800000093167
800000091165
800000093168
800000076140
800000074916

BEDS Code

331600861085
310600861157
331600861197
331300861177
342400861198
331700861047
331700861038

Charter Schools

Achievement First Charter School 11

American Dream Charter School Il

Bedford Stuyvesant New Beginnings Charter School 2
Brooklyn Ascend Charter School 6

Central Queens Academy Charter School Il

Explore Enrich Charter School

Explore Envision Charter School

Authorizer

SUNY
Regents
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY
SUNY

District

New York City Community School District #16
New York City Community School District # 6
New York City Community School District #16
New York City Community School District #13
New York City Community School District #24
New York City Community School District #17
New York City Community School District #17

Date
Opened

09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24

Charter
Expiration
Date

07/31/29
06/30/29
07/31/29
07/31/29
07/31/29
07/31/29

School
Open?

No
No
No
No
No
No

Conversion
School?

pd
o

No
No
No
No
No
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