800000070183	343000860998	Academy of the City Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #30	09/01/11	07/31/24	Yes	No
800000063975	331900860933	Achievement First Apollo Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #19	08/01/10	07/31/25	Yes	No
800000070171	331900860993							

Institution ID BEDS Code Charter Schools Authorizer District Date Charter School Popened Charter School Date Charter School Date Charter School Popened Charter School Date Charter School Charter School Date Charter School School Charter School Date Charter School School Charter School Chart

Institution ID	BEDS Code	Charter Schools	Authorizer	District	Date Opened	Charter Expiration Date	School Open?	Conversion School?
800000075841	310200861055	Great Oaks Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District # 2	08/26/13	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000059776	010100860907	Green Tech High Charter School	SUNY	Albany City School District	08/01/08	07/31/260/2	2	No∄)

Institution ID	BEDS Code	Charter Schools	Authorizer	District	Date Opened	Charter Expiration Date	School Open?	Conversion School?
800000061085	331600860924	La Cima Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District #16	08/18/08	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000090792	331800861168	Lamad Academy Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #18	08/01/20	07/31/25	Yes	No
800000070180	331600861003	Launch Expeditionary Learning Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District #16	08/22/12	06/30/27	Yes	No
800000059325	320800860903	Leaders In Our Neighborhood Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District # 8	08/30/06	06/30/28	Yes	No
800000059311	331300860901	Leadership Preparatory Bedford Stuyvesant Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #13	08/21/06	07/31/26	Yes	No
800000063981	332300860942	Leadership Preparatory Brownsville Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #23	08/27/09	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000063982	331800860943	Leadership Preparatory Canarsie Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #18	08/28/13	07/31/26	Yes	No
800000063980	332300860941	Leadership Preparatory Ocean Hill Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #23	08/27/10	07/31/25	Yes	No
800000090723	331500861158	LEEP Dual Language Academy Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District #15	08/26/19	06/30/24	Yes	No
800000088148	320700861114	Legacy College Preparatory Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District # 7	08/23/17	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000092319	131500861190	Little Water Preparatory Charter School	SUNY	Poughkeepsie City School District	09/01/22	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000057944	310100860873	Manhattan Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District # 1	09/07/05	06/30/24	Yes	No
800000071163	310100861031	Manhattan Charter School II	SUNY	New York City Community School District # 1	08/27/12	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000076137	333200861059	Math, Engineering, and Science Academy Charter High School	Regents	New York City Community School District #32	08/19/13	06/30/28	Yes	No
800000042390	342900860821	Merrick Academy - Queens Public Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #29	09/01/00	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000076138	342400861048	Middle Village Preparatory Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #24	09/03/13	07/31/28	Yes	No
800000071085	320900861004	Mott Hall Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District # 9	08/27/12	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000061086	320700860925	Mott Haven Academy Charter School	NYCDOE	New York City Community School District # 7	09/02/08	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000071078	310600861015	Neighborhood Charter School of Harlem (The)	Regents	New York City Community School District # 6	08/20/12	06/30/27	Yes	No
800000089928	320700861137	Neighborhood Charter School: Bronx	Regents	New York City Community School District # 7	08/01/19	06/30/24	Yes	No
800000075846	331800861057	New American Academy Charter School (The)	Regents	New York City Community School District #18	09/03/13	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000071079	331500861016	New Dawn Charter High School	Regents	New York City Community School District #15	08/05/12	06/30/27	Yes	No
800000080257	342700861147	New Dawn Charter High School II	Regents	New York City Community School District # 27	09/04/19	06/30/24	Yes	No
800000059088	310600860887	New Heights Academy Charter School	NYCDOE	New York City Community School District # 6	09/01/05	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000063986	610600860944	New Roots Charter School	SUNY	Ithaca City School District	09/07/09	07/31/25	Yes	No
800000084244	353100861083	New Ventures Charter School	Regents	New York City Community School District #31	07/06/15	06/30/25	Yes	No
800000070533	331700861007	New Visions Aim Charter High School I	SUNY	New York City Community School District #17	08/27/12	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000070534	321200861010	New Visions Aim Charter High School II	SUNY	New York City Community School District #12	08/27/12	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000070185	321000860999	New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science	SUNY	New York City Community School District #10	09/01/11	07/31/26	Yes	No
800000071080	320800861017	New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science II	Regents	New York City Community School District # 8	08/13/12	06/30/27	Yes	No
800000075843	332200861053	New Visions Charter High School for Advanced Math and Science III	Regents	New York City Community School District #22	08/19/13	06/30/28	Yes	No
800000075842								

Institution ID	BEDS Code	Charter Schools	Authorizer	District	Date Opened	Charter Expiration Date	School Open?	Conversion School?
800000090800	342400861170	Our World Neighborhood Charter School 3	SUNY	New York City Community School District #24	09/01/22	07/31/27	Yes	No
800000061098	331500860927	PAVE Aca						

Institution ID BEDS Code Charter Schools

Institution ID	BEDS Code	Charter Schools	Authorizer	District	Date Opened	Charter Expiration Date	School Open?	Conversion School?
800000084524	331600861085	Achievement First Charter School 11	SUNY	New York City Community School District #16	09/01/24	07/31/29	No	No
800000090722	310600861157	American Dream Charter School II	Regents	New York City Community School District # 6	09/01/24	06/30/29	No	No
800000093167	331600861197	Bedford Stuyvesant New Beginnings Charter School 2	SUNY	New York City Community School District #16	09/01/24	07/31/29	No	No
800000091165	331300861177	Brooklyn Ascend Charter School 6	SUNY	New York City Community School District #13	09/01/24	07/31/29	No	No
800000093168	342400861198	Central Queens Academy Charter School II	SUNY	New York City Community School District #24	09/01/24	07/31/29	No	No
800000076140	331700861047	Explore Enrich Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #17	09/01/24	07/31/29	No	No
80000074916	331700861038	Explore Envision Charter School	SUNY	New York City Community School District #17	09/01/24			

Institution ID BEDS Code Charter Schools Authorizer District Date Opened